

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : WA NPS OLYM 2015(4)

Project Name : Spruce Railroad Trail Segment C

Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00011

State : WA

County : Clallam

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Angy Liljedahl
Date: 8/2/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/Angy Liljedahl

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 8/3/2016

Contract Awarded to: Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc. Award Date: 8/26/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00034 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,278,988.50	
Bruch & Bruch Constr 1706 Highway 101 W. Port Angele, WA 98363		\$ 1,229,319.59	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,278,988.50

\$ 1,229,319.59

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2015(4)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment C

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION					
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 91,345.00	\$ 91,345.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING					
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL					
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 36,200.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING					
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE					
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE					
Line A0120	1,485	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 9,949.50
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL					
Line A0140	598	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,531.50
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
Line A0160	2.4	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 52,200.00
20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE					
Line A0180	33	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 20,361.00
20301-2700	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE					
Line A0200	2	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 14,100.00
20303-0300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE					
Line A0220	55	SOYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION					
Line A0240	5,597	CUYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 139,925.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 108,581.80
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW					
Line A0260	0	CUYD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,278,988.50

\$ 1,229,319.59

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2015(4)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment C

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW					
Line A0280	933	CUYD	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 30,369.15
20421-0000	ROCK EXCAVATION					
Line A0300	50	CUYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00
20435-2000	BACKFILL, GRANULAR					
Line A0320	170	CUYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 8,287.50
20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A					
Line A0340	6,456	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,912.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 12,524.64
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A					
Line A0360	51	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION					
Line A0380	1,736	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,687.20
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION					
Line A0400	17	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,717.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2					
Line A0420	5	CUYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3					
Line A0440	9	CUYD	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00
25501-0000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL					
Line A0460	745	SQFT	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 144.40	\$ 107,578.00
25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN					
Line A0480	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
26001-0000	ROCK BOLT					
Line A0500	400	LNFT	\$ 91.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 90,400.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2					
Line A0520	2,493	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 99,720.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 83,889.45

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,278,988.50

\$ 1,229,319.59

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2015(4)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment C

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1					
Line A0540	223	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,875.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 39,025.00
55201-0100	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A					
Line A0560	34	CUYD	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 84,592.00
55701-1000	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, UNTREATED					
Line A0580	300	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 33,150.00
56602-0000	SHOTCRETE					
Line A0600	150	CUYD	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 121,500.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0620	89	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 5,144.20
60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0640	34	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 4,522.00
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0660	6	EACH	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT					
Line A0680	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
60304-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH					
Line A0700	75	LNFT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 97,575.00
60504-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM					
Line A0720	145	SQYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,045.00
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE					
Line A0740	20	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
61901-0000	FENCE, TYPE CEDAR, 6-FOOT					
Line A0760	213	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,307.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY					
Line A0780	20	HOUR	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,278,988.50

\$ 1,229,319.59

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2015(4)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment C

CO = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Bruch & Bruch Construction, Inc.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT					
Line A0800	20	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00
62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING					
Line A0820	72	HOUR	\$ 325.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 37,080.00
62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH					
Line A0840	5,453	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,718.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 11,178.65
62515-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD, CHIP DEBRIS, 4-INCH DEPTH					
Line A0860	1.1	ACRE	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 9,680.00
62515-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX					
Line A0880	0.2	ACRE	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1,550.00
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM					
Line A0900	6	SQFT	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00
63309-0900	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE					
Line A0920	18	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN					
Line A0940	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID, WHITE					
Line A0960	850	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 127.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00
63405-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL, WHITE					
Line A0980	2	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL					
Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
64703-1000	MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG					
Line A1020	35	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00